### 900625972 06/28/2021

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM656375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900621329	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Merchants Bank		05/27/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wastebuilt Environmental Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	560 Territorial Dr		
City:	Bolingbrook		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60440		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4483738	WASTEBUILT		
Registration Number:	4483727	WASTEBUILT		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-607-3655

Email: anne.scholl@faegredrinker.com
Correspondent Name: Louis T. Perry/Anne M. Scholl
Address Line 1: 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2500
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	979975.94
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne M. Scholl
SIGNATURE:	/Anne M. Scholl/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Executed Release - Wastebuilt Environmental Solutions LLC#page1.tif source=Executed Release - Wastebuilt Environmental Solutions LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900625972 REEL: 007337 FRAME: 0870 source=Executed Release - Wastebuilt Environmental Solutions LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007337 FRAME: 0871

#### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Release and Reassignment is entered into as of May 27, 2021, by FIRST MERCHANTS BANK, an Indiana commercial bank, as lender (the "Lender").

Wastebuilt Environmental Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Pledgor"), entered into a Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademark with the Lender, dated as of February 27, 2015, pursuant to which the Pledgor granted the Lender a security interest in the Trademark Collateral as defined therein, including the Trademarks referred to on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademark Agreement").

The Trademark Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2015, at Reel 5468, Frame 0461.

The Pledgor has requested that the Lender release its security interest in the Trademarks.

ACCORDINGLY, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. As used herein, capitalized terms defined in the Trademark Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in the Trademark Agreement.
- The Lender hereby irrevocably terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases its security interest in Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks referred to on Schedule I hereto.
- 3. Subject to other security interests, if any, granted by the Pledgor to other financial institutions, the Lender hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Pledgor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Lender, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks referred to on Schedule I hereto.
  - 4. The Lender hereby irrevocably terminates the Trademark Agreement.
- 5. The Lender authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Pledgor's expense whether by Pledgor or its agent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the day and year first above written.

FIRST MERCHANTS BANK

Name:

Title:

residen.

# SCHEDULE I

#### to

# TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

### Trademark Registrations/Applications

OWNER	MARK	APP/REG. NO.	APP/REG. DATE	COUNTRY
Wastebuilt Environmental Solutions, LLC	WASTEBUILT	4483727	2/18/2014	United States
Wastebuilt Environmental Solutions, LLC	(Add) Wawtataair	4483738	2/18/2014	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 007337 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 06/03/2021